TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (6497/0829)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		12/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fender Musical Instruments Corporation	
Street Address:	1575 North Gower Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1575 North Gower Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Rokr Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	1575 North Gower Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 124

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1498558	
Registration Number:	4438223	AURISONICS
Registration Number:	3596185	BANDMASTER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0474

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4094478	BASSMAN
Registration Number:	0841570	BASSMAN
Registration Number:	4977620	BLACKIE
Registration Number:	1208182	BULLET
Registration Number:	0902917	CHAMP
Registration Number:	3770995	CHARVEL
Registration Number:	1528339	CHARVEL
Registration Number:	1373706	CHARVEL
Registration Number:	1607429	CHARVEL
Registration Number:	1484218	CHARVEL BY JACKSON/CHARVEL
Registration Number:	1092692	DELUXE REVERB
Registration Number:	2851987	DURA-TONE
Registration Number:	2635525	ESQUIRE
Registration Number:	2144833	F
Registration Number:	1864250	F
Registration Number:	1864249	F
Registration Number:	3060024	FENDER
Registration Number:	5059370	FENDER
Registration Number:	4540483	FENDER
Registration Number:	4396304	FENDER
Registration Number:	4395387	FENDER
Registration Number:	4302401	FENDER
Registration Number:	4151702	FENDER
Registration Number:	4151704	FENDER
Registration Number:	4151706	FENDER
Registration Number:	3419612	FENDER
Registration Number:	3873690	FENDER
Registration Number:	0805075	FENDER
Registration Number:	5358638	FENDER
Registration Number:	0805510	FENDER
Registration Number:	1256824	FENDER
Registration Number:	1715905	FENDER
Registration Number:	2385810	FENDER
Registration Number:	2237850	FENDER
Registration Number:	3873692	FENDER
Registration Number:	3873691	FENDER
Registration Number:	5358640	FENDER CONNECT
Registration Number:	5419738	FENDER PLAY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5419737	FENDER TONE
Registration Number:	5358639	FENDER TUNE
Registration Number:	2164470	FRONTMAN
Registration Number:	3075054	GT
Registration Number:	3222413	GROOVE TUBES GT
Registration Number:	2710730	GROOVE TUBES
Registration Number:	2727477	GT ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	2163733	
Registration Number:	1148870	
Registration Number:	1148869	
Registration Number:	1123677	J BASS
Registration Number:	3419613	JACKSON
Registration Number:	3770991	JACKSON
Registration Number:	1393989	JACKSON
Registration Number:	1999897	JAG-STANG
Registration Number:	1999898	JAGUAR
Registration Number:	0882884	JAZZ BASS
Registration Number:	3415436	JAZZ BASS
Registration Number:	2438508	JAZZMASTER
Registration Number:	3450068	K&F
Registration Number:	3488514	
Registration Number:	3488511	
Registration Number:	3440691	
Registration Number:	3229410	
Registration Number:	1998339	MUSTANG
Registration Number:	2727355	NOCASTER
Registration Number:	1062732	P BASS
Registration Number:	2112291	PAPOOSE
Registration Number:	2742262	PARAMOUNT
Registration Number:	5012579	PARAMOUNT
Registration Number:	3744616	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2226635	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	0884159	PRECISION BASS
Registration Number:	3415437	PRECISION BASS
Registration Number:	0899103	PRINCETON
Registration Number:	2011032	RELIC
Registration Number:	3934903	ROAD WORN
Registration Number:	3480571	SAN DIMAS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364960	SFX
Registration Number:	0840360	SHOWMAN
Registration Number:	2609761	SHOWMASTER
Registration Number:	1924490	SOUL-O
Registration Number:	1304958	SQUIER
Registration Number:	4504760	SQUIER
Registration Number:	4403933	SQUIER
Registration Number:	2846744	STARCASTER
Registration Number:	3420498	STARCASTER
Registration Number:	1058385	STRAT
Registration Number:	0839997	STRATOCASTER
Registration Number:	3412528	STRATOCASTER
Registration Number:	3873693	STRATOCASTER
Registration Number:	1475757	SUNN
Registration Number:	0859230	SUNN
Registration Number:	1025208	SUPER BULLETS
Registration Number:	1113463	SUPER REVERB
Registration Number:	2417539	SWR
Registration Number:	2417538	SWR
Registration Number:	2717386	TACOMA
Registration Number:	2717387	TACOMA
Registration Number:	1058386	TELE
Registration Number:	0871794	TELECASTER
Registration Number:	3415433	TELECASTER
Registration Number:	3873694	TELECASTER
Registration Number:	2774155	THE SPIRIT OF ROCK-N-ROLL
Registration Number:	3873695	THE SPIRIT OF ROCK-N-ROLL
Registration Number:	1836097	TONE MASTER
Registration Number:	0998105	TWIN REVERB
Registration Number:	0899105	VIBRO CHAMP
Registration Number:	1819804	VIBRO-KING
Registration Number:	0899104	VIBROLUX
Serial Number:	88073608	DOUBLE TAP
Serial Number:	87380858	FENDER CHORDS
Serial Number:	87380845	FENDER SONGS
Serial Number:	88148697	JAZZCASTER
Serial Number:	87511273	METEORA
Serial Number:	88173090	PORT MANDO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88173079	POUR OVER
Serial Number:	88176767	POWERCASTER
Serial Number:	88186484	ROCKY
Serial Number:	88176874	SIXTY-SIX
Serial Number:	87951369	SURESEAL
Serial Number:	87704635	TALON
Serial Number:	88195690	YOSEMITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553605

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page10.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page11.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page11.tif source=Fender 2021 TLB - Trademark Release (Executed)#page12.tif

Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release")

is made as of this 1st day of December, 2021, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative

agent (in such capacity, "Agent") under the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2018, by

and among Fender Musical Instruments Corporation, the several lenders from time to time parties

thereto and Agent, in favor of Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Rokr

Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Fender Musical Instruments Corporation, a Delaware

corporation ("FMIC") (each, a "Grantor").

For the purpose of the Release, (i) "Security Agreement" means the Guarantee and

Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2018, by and among each Grantor and certain other

parties, and Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time); and (ii)

"Trademark Security Agreements" mean the following (as amended, supplemented or otherwise

modified from time to time):

1) Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 6, 2018, between

each Grantor and Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

("PTO") on December 10, 2018, at Reel 6497, Frame 0829.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in

the Security Agreement or, if not defined in the Security Agreement, in the applicable Trademark

Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, all of its liens

on and security interests in, to and under the trademark registrations and trademark applications

listed on Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks") and re-assigns to each Grantor any and all right, title or

interest it may have in such Trademarks, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements recorded with

the PTO.

The Agent hereby authorizes any Grantor, or any authorized representatives of the

Grantor, to record this Release with the PTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or

agency.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of

the State of New York, without giving effect to any conflict of law principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Name: Kenneth Wong Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

RECORDED: 02/16/2022